Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of

NORTHSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Application for Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, for Global Authority to Operate as an International Facilities-based Provider and Resale Carrier

Streamlined ITC-214-20000905-00520 NORTHSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

APPLICATION OF
NORTHSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
FOR SECTION 214 AUTHORIZATION AND
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

RECEIVED

Telecom Division International Bureau

Scott A. White
NorthStar Communications, Inc.
8275 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89123
(702) 616-6065

Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of

NORTHSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Application for Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, for Global Authority to Operate as an International Facilities-based Provider and Resale Carrier

File No. I.T.C. -00-

APPLICATION

international points. global international facilities-based and resale services between the United States and 63.18, NorthStar Communications, Inc. ("NorthStar"), hereby requests authority to provide Section 214 (1982), and Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. Section Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C.

business and residential customers throughout the United States. telecommunications business. NorthStar S. 8 corporation Applicant has no foreign affiliations. formed for the primary purpose of establishing a Applicant serves

Applicant. prices. Thus, the public interest will be served by the grant of Section 214 authority to Competition will benefit U.S. consumers by increasing service options and lowering and necessity by promoting competition in the international services marketplace By granting this application, the Commission will serve the public interest, convenience,

I. Section 63.18 Information

information is submitted in support of Applicant's request for authorization. As required by Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, the following

(a) Name and address of the applicant:

NorthStar Communications, Inc. 8275 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123 (702) 616-6065

- (b) NorthStar is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada.
- <u></u> Correspondence or communications concerning this Application should be directed to:

Northport, Alabama 35475 Visiology, Inc. Todd H. Lowe, President (205) 330-1701 16061 Carmel Bay Drive Scott A. White, President Las Vegas, NV 8275 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 NorthStar Communications, Inc. (702) 616-6065 89123

- **a** Applicant has not received authority previously under Section 214 of the Communications Act.
- (e) Applicant requests global facilities-based and resale Section 214 authority pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2).
- \oplus 63.18(e). At this time, Applicant seeks no other authorization available under Section
- (g) Not applicable.
- (h) NorthStar Communications, Inc. certifies that it is not affiliated with any foreign or U.S. facilities-based carrier.

as follows: business of the shareholders that controls ten percent or more of Applicant, are In support of this certification, the name, address, citizenship, and principal

Nort Office	NorthStar Communications, Inc. Officers, Directors, & Shareholders	
Name/Title	Address	% of
		Shares
Scott A. White / President	8275 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200	100%
	Las Vegas, NV 89123	

Mr. White is a U.S. citizen.

 Ξ Applicant certifies that it has not agreed and will not agree in the future to States and any foreign countries which Applicant is authorized to serve. administration with respect to traffic or revenue flows between the United accept any direct or indirect special concessions from a foreign carrier or

9 Applicant certifies that no party to this application is subject to a denial of federal benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988.

respectfully requests that the Commission grant this Application. application is accurate and correct. For these reasons, NorthStar Communications, Inc. In conclusion, NorthStar Communications, Inc. certifies that all of the information in this

Respectfully submitted,

NorthStar Communications, Inc.

Scott A. White

BY:

President

NorthStar Communications, Inc.

8275 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200

Las Vegas, NV 89123

(702) 616-6065

CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT

best of my knowledge and are made in good faith. Pursuant to a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity are true and correct to the Reseller and Facilities-based Provider of International Telecommunications Services Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, for Global authority to Operate both as a Communications, Inc.'s Application for Authorization Pursuant to Section 214 of the hereby certify that the statements contained in the attached NorthStar

NorthStar Communications, Inc.

BY:

Scott A. White President NorthStar Communications, Inc. 8275 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123 (702) 616-6065